06-24-1999

101073903

Form PTO-1619A (modified)		Atty. Docket No: 00479.796
To the Honorable Assistant Commissi	ioner of Patents: Please rea	ecord the attached original documents or copies thereof:
 Name of Conveying Party or Partie Riyopoulos, Spilios Additional Names of conveying party or parties 		2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: Science Applications International Corporation 10260 Campus Point Drive
Yes ■ No No Assignment	Merger	San Diego, California 92121
Security Agreement Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 8, 1999	Change of Name	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🔳 🉀
4. Application Number(s) or Patent N Title: SEMICONDUCTOR LASER FOR SINGLE MODE OPERA	LIGHT SOURCE WITH PHO	Title: 09/328,290 DTOCURRENT FEEDBACK CONTROL
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, th	the execution date of the application is: <u>June 8, 1999</u>
A. Patent Application Number(]	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional Name(s) and address(co) attached? Yes	No	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 		 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge or credit our deposit account for an additional or refunded fees associated with record
		 this assignment B. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)
Do Not Use this Space		
9. Statement and Signature:		ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr
copy of the original document Brad ey C - Wrigh Kevin Alan Wollf, Registration N		June 9, 1999
copy of the original document	lo. 42,233 Jignature	June 9, 1999 Date

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0853 -3

;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Spilios Riyopoulos (Assignor), residing 5607 Morning Ridge Court, Rockville, Maryland, 20852, is the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have executed an application for Letters of Patent of the United States thereof on 6/8/99, identified as Attorney Docket No. 00479.79634, entitled

SEMICONDUCTOR LASER LIGHT SOURCE WITH PHOTOCURRENT FEEDBACK CONTROL FOR SINGLE MODE OPERATION

and WHEREAS, Science Applications International Corporation 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, CA 92121; A corporation of the state of DELAWARE

Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application(s) and invention(s) or improvement(s) under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in The United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, have assigned, and do hereby assign, to the above named Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) or improvement(s) throughout the world and to said application and any and all Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any Nonprovisional based on a Provisional thereof ("Letters Patent").

And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application(s), invention(s) or improvement(s), and Letters Patent in the Assignee, or its Nominees, and I agree to communicate to said Assignee, or its Nominees all known facts respecting said application(s), invention(s) or improvement(s) and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid Assignee or its Nominees to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application(s), invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee, or its Nominees;

And I authorize the Assignee or its Nominees to file in my name or their own, an appropriate, application for Letters Patent in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said Assignee, or its Nominees any and all Letters Patent for said application(s), invention(s) or improvement(s), for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

And I further grant the attorneys, at the firm of BANNER & WITCOFF, of Washington, D.C., the power to insert on this assignment document the execution date, the filing date, application number and such other identification as may be necessary and desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document (Application No: ______, filed on the _9_ day of $June_{...}1999$).

Page 1 of 2

Ľ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{844}{100}$ day of \underline{JUUC} , 1999. Spilios Riyopoulos (SEAL)

County of: Fairfar) State of: Virginia)ss:

On this $\underline{\mathcal{S}^{\text{th}}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{J}_{\text{th}}}$, 1999, before me personally came the above Spilios Riyopoulos personally known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment of his own free will for the use and purpose therein set forth.

<u>Laura M. Becker</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10(31|99

RECORDED: 06/09/1999